intended to be used for the expansion of pharmaceutical distribution, retail network and medical device

business as well as improvement of working capital after the expansion. Details of the actual use of the

proceeds will be disclosed in the next published periodic report of the Company.

CHANGE OF SHARE CAPITAL UPON COMPLETION OF THE PLACING

The number of total issued shares of the Company has increased from 2,971,656,191 Shares to 3,120,656,191

Shares as a result of the issue of the Placing Shares. The number of total issued H Shares has increased from

1,192,810,740 H Shares to 1,341,810,740 H Shares upon Completion, and the number of the Domestic Shares

remains unchanged as 1,778,845,451 Domestic Shares.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the Completion:

3

Immediately before

Completion of the Placing

Immediately after

Completion of the Placing

Name

Class of

Share No. of Shares

Approximate

percentage of

issued share

capital (%)  No. of Shares

Approximate

percentage of

issued share

capital (%)

CNPGC (Note)

Domestic

Shares 207,289,498  6.98  207,289,498  6.64

Sinopharm

Industrial

Investment Co.,

Ltd. (國藥產業投

資有限公司)
Domestic

Shares 1,571,555,953  52.88  1,571,555,953  50.36

Placees H Shares -  -  149,000,000  4.77

Other Public

Shareholders H Shares 1,192,810,740  40.14  1,192,810,740  38.22

Total  2,971,656,191   100  3,120,656,191  100

Note: CNPGC holds 51% equity interest in Sinopharm Industrial Investment Co., Ltd. (國藥產業投資有限公司),

therefore it is deemed to be interested in 1,778,845,451 Shares of the Company pursuant to the Securities and

Futures Ordinance.

By order of the Board

 Sinopharm Group Co. Ltd.

Li Zhiming

Chairman

Shanghai, the PRC

23 January 2020

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Li Zhiming, Mr. Yu

Qingming and Mr. Liu Yong; the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Chen Qiyu, Mr. Ma

Ping, Mr. Hu Jianwei, Mr. Deng Jindong, Mr. Wen Deyong, Ms. Guan Xiaohui and Ms. Dai Kun; and